ADDENDUM #1

Countywide Civil, Structural, and Surveying engineering Services

Issued: 03/24/2025

This Addendum #1 serves as a formal amendment to the Request for Bid (RFP) issued by Morrow County for Engineering Services. All prospective bidders are required to acknowledge receipt of this addendum in their bid submission.

CHANGE TO SECTION 5: SELECTION CRITERIA

Original Text:

"Proposals will be evaluated by a committee appointed by Morrow County. The contract will be awarded to the responsive and responsible pool of vendors, based on a combination of qualifications, experience, methodology, responsiveness, and cost. Evaluation will consider both technical capabilities and average hourly rates as provided in the Fee Schedule (Exhibit A)."

Revised Text:

"Proposals will be evaluated by a committee appointed by Morrow County. The contract will be awarded to one responsive and responsible vendor, based on a combination of qualifications, experience, methodology, responsiveness, and cost. Evaluation will consider both technical capabilities and average hourly rates as provided in the Fee Schedule (Exhibit A)."

All other terms and conditions of the original RFP remain unchanged. Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by including it with their submitted bid.

For any questions or clarifications, please contact Sandi Pointer, Risk and Procurement Manager, Morrow County spointer@morrowcountyor.gov 541-989-8166

Authorized By:			
Authorized Nam	e and Title		
Business Name			
Date			